1
(IN)
(OUT)
2
3
(EXH)
1
(IN)

Air operated valve
Thread type
How to Order
Body ported
Symbol
Port size
Rc size
Single
Nil
Nil
For ordinary pressure
For vacuum and
low pressure
—
N.C. only (N.O. only for vacuum)
Refer to the graph of pilot pressure.
Air
For ordinary pressure
0.2 to 0.8 MPa
For vacuum and low pressure
–101.2 kPa to 0.2 MPa
0 (No freezing) to 60
Free
150/50
Type of actuation
Pilot pressure range
Ambient and fluid temperature (˚C)
Mounting orientation
Fluid
Operating pressure range
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) Note)
Lubrication Required (Turbine oil, Class 1 lSO VG32 equivalent)
Specifications
Note) Impact resistance: No malfunction from test using drop impact tester, to axis and right angle directions
of main valve, each one time when pilot signal ON and OFF. (Value in the initial
stage)
Vibration resistance: No malfunction from test with 45 to 1000 Hz one sweep, to axis and right angle
direction of main valve, each one time when pilot signal ON and OFF. (Value in the
initial stage)
1. Lubrication
Since this valve needs lubrication, use
turbine oil Class 1 (ISO VG32).
2. Refer to pages 1309 and 1316 for infor-
mation about the pressure applied to
piping and ports, quality of air and pip-
ing for vacuum applications.
Caution
Pilot Pressure Range
Symbol
<Positive pressure> <Vacuum pressure>
Operating pressure (MPa)
P
ilo
t
p
re
s
s
u
re
 (
M
P
a
)
Vacuum/Low Ordinary pressure
Precautions
3 Port Air Operated Valve
VPA3145/3165/3185 Series
1574
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
3 8
1 2